

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1918 of 2019

Sonuram **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

15/07/2021	Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Akhtar Hussain, P.L. for the State/respondent. Considering the fact that there was lock-down on 30.03.2020, therefore, now the appellant is directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 10.12.2021, thereafter, dates given by the Registry. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	