



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1918 of 2019

SONURAM versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/02/2026	Ms. Sakshi Singh Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Shri Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State. The matter is listed for orders on non appearance of the appellants No. 1 & 2 before the Registry on 10.12.2021. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that she may be granted time to file vakalatnama and to file appropriate application for condonation of non-appearance of the appellants. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to file appropriate application. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge