



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1918 of 2019

SONURAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Mr. Raman Patel, Counsel for the appellants. Mr. Suresh Tandon, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that this Court, vide order dated 15.07.2021, had directed the appellants to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 10.12.2021. However, the appellants failed to appear on the said date. It is further submitted that learned counsel is presently not in contact with the appellants and is unaware of their whereabouts. Considering the submission made by learned counsel and perusing the record, it is evident that despite a specific direction issued by this Court, the appellants have remained absent and have not complied with the said order. No

	sufficient cause has been shown for their non-appearance. In the interest of justice and to secure the presence of the appellants before this Court, it is deemed appropriate to issue a bailable warrant. Accordingly, let a bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the appellants through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on 01.05.2026. List this case on 01.05.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--	--

Madhurima